



July 24, 2026

Company	Chugai Ro Co., Ltd.
Representative	Mamoru Sakata, Representative Director, President and CEO (Securities code: 1964, TSE Prime)
Contact	Ichiro Baba, Director, General Manager of Business Administration Division (Phone: +81-6-6221-1251)

(Correction of Numerical Data)
Notice Concerning Partial Correction of Summary of Consolidated Financial Results
for the Three Month Ended June 30, 2026
<under Japanese GAAP>

Chugai Ro Co., Ltd hereby announces that there have been partial corrections to the "Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Month Ended June 30, 2026 [under Japanese GAAP]" released on June 24, 2026, as described below. The corrected sections are indicated with underlines.

1. Reason for Corrections

The cause of this disclosure is that there was an error in the numerical figures contained in the financial results summary.

2. Details of Corrections

• Segment Information

(ii) Fiscal year ending March 31, 2027 (From April 1, 2026 to June 30, 2026)

1. Information on net sales and profit (loss) by reportable segment

[Before Correction]

※4 Change in the Method for Measuring Profit or Loss of Reportable Segments

From the first quarter of the current consolidated fiscal period, a portion of the expenses that were previously included in the "Development Business" has been allocated as common expenses to each reporting segment. For the first quarter of the previous fiscal year, information on reportable segments is presented based on the previous measurement method, as it is practically difficult to prepare such information using the new method. Regarding the segment information for the first quarter of the current fiscal year, due to this change, compared to the previous method, the segment loss for the "Heat Treatment Business" increased by 260 million yen, the segment profit for the "Plant Business" decreased by 220 million yen, and the segment loss for the "Development Business" decreased by 480 million yen.

[After Correction]

Regarding the segment information for the first quarter of the current fiscal year, due to this change, compared to the previous method, the segment loss for the "Heat Treatment Business" increased by 26 million yen, the segment profit for the "Plant Business" decreased by 22 million yen, and the segment loss for the "Development Business" decreased by 48 million yen.